UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TSVO14-1

DRAWN

E.Reispere

23.05.2024

APPV'D

Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Outdoor exercise complex 5.1

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 1 OF 18




safety area

6832

3182

6690

3335

safety area: 31,99 m?

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TSVO14-1

DRAWN E.Reispere

23.05.2024

APPV'D

i Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Outdoor exercise complex 5.1

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100

SHEET2 OF 18




foundation

600

—
™
Ye)
~
K
] S
e !
N !D
0
3 <
it % —
O
\ AW ARNEAN (=
W\ T X/ 3/
Q0
o~
(@)
GN AR
/ I/
Yp)
O
o
N
Y
453 | | 1098 | 1098 _
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE I KILOGRAMM TSVO14-1
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 23.05.2024 DESCRIPTION:

APPV'D

i Tiptiptap™

Outdoor exercise complex 5.1

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100

SHEET 3 OF 18




dimensions

2 o qp
L0 3
of N (48] o] ]
o] N ~
N o
S
o o
- a " \ r I . B
. 3335 - ground
)
i)
N
oo
™
3
£} |
M A MILLIMI
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM TSVO 1 4- ]
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 23.05.2024 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD) Outdoor exercise complex 5.1

L
TIF MATERIAL:

TA‘:P? Tlptl I.:)tapai'l wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:60 SHEET 4 OF 18




foundation
post B, D, E

foundation
post A, C, F, G,

ground ©
3 — 3
:@:@
_@___. | :@:
] I B ] ] |
o o
S
K ™
- v = Y
1 \O |
I |
I I
| | o
| 1 (@)
| r 0
I I
I |
1 |
| |
L | S
- ©300
|
®300
concrete
WE/I\GHT ARE |¢4 KILOg\RAI\A//V\M TSVO ] 4' ]
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 23.05.2024 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD) Outdoor exercise complex 5.1

A Tiptiptap™

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:60

SHEET 5 OF 18




ITEM

z
O

DESCRIPTION

TSVO14-1 post A 1200

TSVO14-1 post B 1200

TSVO14-1 post C 1200

TSVO14-1 post E 1900

TSVO14-1 post E 2300

TSVO14-1 post F 2300

TSVO14-1 post G 2300

TSV014-1 post H 2300

U-profile groundfixing 200

U-profile groundfixing 750

TSVO12 tube for post 90°

tube 42,4x1455

tube 33,7x1000

14

tube 42,4x1000 2 holes

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TSVO14-1

DRAWN

E.Reispere

23.05.2024

APPV'D

i Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Outdoor exercise complex 5.1

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:60 SHEET 5 OF 18




post location and
direction of groundfixing

B 1200

C 1200

F 2300 H 2300

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TSVO14-1

DRAWN

E.Reispere

23.05.2024

APPV'D

i Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Outdoor exercise complex 5.1

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:60

SHEET 7 OF 18




¥ ¥

S

N

ITEM

z
O

PART NUMBER

—_

U-profile groundfixing

wooden post

post cap

6 x 90 Woodscrew

M10x120 bolt DIN603

M12 Nut cover

M10 Washer DIN9054

M10 Nut DIN985

NN [~ WDN

M12 Nut cover cap

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TSVO14-1

DRAWN E.Reispere

23.05.2024

APPV'D

i Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Outdoor exercise complex 5.1

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:60

SHEET 8 OF 18




N post B -
N DETAIL D
) D
[ il ITEM
/ NO PART NUMBER
: ? T [TSVO12 fube for post 90°
| o 2 [|tube 42,4x1455
i | M 1 i 3 |[M10x120 bolt DIN603
it 4 |M12 Nut cover
I 5 |M10 Washer DIN92054
6 |M10 Nut DIN985
7 |IM12 Nut cover cap
DIVENSIONS ARE N MLLIVETERS PART NUMBER 7DHG NO-
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM TSVO] 4-]
APPVD) ' - | Outdoor exercise complex 5.1

A Tiptiptap™

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:60

SHEET 9 OF 18




4,
NNy

, '\ 1
3 !
Q
/pos‘r E
DETAIL E
E
TEM DESCRIPTION
— LNl 1 [fube 33,7x1000
/ 2 |tube 42,4x1000 2 holes
/ Il 3 |hanging handle
! 4 |IM12 Nut cover for tube
M 5 |washer M10 DIN9054
it 6 |nut M10 DIN985
7 |M12 nut cover cap
8 |MI12 nut cover
9 |bolt MT10x120 DIN931
10 [screw 4,8x40 DIN7996
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM TSVO14-1
APPVD) Outdoor exercise complex 5.1

i Tiptiptap™

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:60 SHEET 10 OF 18




